cases because of their “bad” test reports; 1 case was determined to be severe and was advised to immediately 
proceed to emergency care at the nearest Medical Facility because of the high pressure evaluated on his eye. 
Follow-up consultations for these other cases were also recommended.

One Hundred Twenty-Seven (127) non-prescription (Reading) glasses of varying power levels were distributed to 
those in need. 

Volunteer support for this event was provided for by the following:
- San Diego Golden Triangle Lions Club PDG Alice Tana, Lion Sharon Morris 
- San Diego Executive Lions Club Lions Helen Quintanilla, Aida Marbella, and non-Lion Ricardo Basila (brother of